
9/1/22, 9:37 AM Printer Friendly Screen

1/3

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
56767)
Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: New Jefferson Elementary School
BG Number: 19-068 District: Henderson County (HB678)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: HARTZ CONTRACTING OF OWENSBORO/SCOTT, MURPHY & DANIEL,
LLC, 0003, GENERAL TRADES
Type: CM Bid Package Proposed

Change Order Number 3-5
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 9/1/2022 
Change Order Amount To Date

Construction Contingency
Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $918,017.47

Net Approved COs $536,371.81

Remaining After Approved COs $381,645.66

Net All COs $790,354.36

Remaining After All COs $127,663.11

This Requested Change Order Amount
+/-

$25,615.00

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order
+/-

$1,396.02

Change In CM Fee This Change Order
+/-

$499.49

Remaining Construction Contingency
Balance
Contract Change Requested By Local Board of Education
Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope
Change Order Description And Justification
Owner request to not reinstall existing 1526 LF chain link fence around the football field and
replace with new vinyl clad fencing including new gates. 

Cost Benefit To Owner

Contract unit prices have been utilized
to support the cost associated with this

No

javascript:;
https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/bgNum/DispForm.aspx?ID=2309&Source=https%3A%2F%2Fstaffkyschools%2Esharepoint%2Ecom%2Fsites%2Fdsapps%2FKDEConstruction%2FLists%2FbgNum%2FDispForm%2Easpx%3FID%3D2309
javascript:;
https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/solFpChkLst/DispForm.aspx?ID=425
https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Contracts/DispForm.aspx?ID=16630&Source=https%3A%2F%2Fstaffkyschools%2Esharepoint%2Ecom%2Fsites%2Fdsapps%2FKDEConstruction%2FLists%2FProject%2520Contracts%2FDispForm%2Easpx%3FID%3D16630


9/1/22, 9:37 AM Printer Friendly Screen

2/3

change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown
Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total
Labor 0.00%
Materials $22,274.00 86.96%
Profit and Overhead $3,341.00 13.04%
Bond Insurance 0.00%

Cost Breakdown Total: $25,615.00
Cost for this Change Order supported
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

No

Explain Why



9/1/22, 9:37 AM Printer Friendly Screen

3/3

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 56767)

 

Architect

 

Date

Construction Manager

 

Date

Finance Officer

 

Date

Local Board of Education Designee

 

Date



Joe Meyer                                9/6/22





 

April 28, 2022 
 
John Hagan Codell 
Codell Construction Co. 
4475 Rockwell Road 
Winchester, KY  40391 
 
Re: Jefferson Elementary BP03 General Trades 

Henderson, KY 
PR 16 Fencing at Football Field  
 

Dear John:  
 
The following is the price to not re-install 1526’ of the existing fencing and post at the football field but install new 
galvanized fencing from the bleachers around to the Drive next to the Concession Stand.   
 

Description Option #1 Galvanized Fencing  Labor & 
Materials 

Not reinstall but install new galv. fencing with (1) 4’ gate  76,586 
Not re- install existing fence   -15,600 
Less the Temporary Fence not used  -46.480 

Subtotal  14,506 
O&P  2,176 

Total Add  16,682 
Description Option #2 Black Fencing  Labor & 

Materials 
Not reinstall but install new black fencing with (1) 4’ gate  84,354 
Not re- install existing fence  -15,600 
Less the Temporary Fence not used  -46.480 

Subtotal  22,274 
O&P  3,341 

Total Add  25,615 
 

Should you have any questions or comments, please contact me. 

Sincerely 

Mike Walker 
Mike Walker 
Project Manager  

JHCodell
Polygon




